
Cathedral Parish of Our Lady of Mount Carmel
and St Joseph

Christmas 2025



Advent & Christmas 2025

Canon Michael, Fr Nathan, Fr Frankie, Fr Jude, Sr. Brenda and Deacon Patrick
wish you and your families

A very Happy Christmas and Peaceful New Year

Saturday 20th December 
10.00am—Mass
10.30am–11.30am:Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
4.45pm: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
5.30pm: Vigil Mass for Sunday
 
Sunday 21st December
8.00am: Mass
9.15am: Mass
11.00am:Mass
2.00pm Filipino Mass
5.30pm: Mass

Monday 22nd December – 4th Sunday of Advent
8.00am: Mass
11.30am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass
 
Tuesday 23rd December
8.00am: Mass
11.30am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass

Wednesday 24th December – Christmas Eve
11.00am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass 
5.30pm: Vigil Mass for Christmas
10.00pm: Mass during the night

Thursday 25th December - The Nativity of the Lord
8.00am: Mass
9.15am: Mass
11.00am: Mass

Friday 26th December—The Feast of St Stephen—The First Martyr
12.10pm: Mass

Saturday 27th December—The Feast of St John the Evangelist (Patronal Feast)
10.00am: Mass
10.30am – 11.25am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
4.45pm-5.15pm: Confessions
5.30pm: Vigil Mass for Sunday
 

Sunday 28th December-The Feast of the Holy Innocents
8.00am: Mass
9.15am: Mass
11.00am: Mass
2.00pm: Eritrean Mass
5.30pm: Mass

Monday 29th December-The Holy Family
11.30am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass
 

Tuesday 30th December—6th day within the Octave of Christmas
11.30am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass
 

Wednesday 31st December—7th day within the Octave of Christmas 
11.30am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass
 

Thursday 1st January 2025-Mary the Mother of God
12.10pm: Mass
 

Friday 2nd January 2025
11.30am – 11.55am: Confessions and Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
12.10pm: Mass


